ACCESS DOORS
I4
A
C
C
ES
S
D

S
I
HOW TO ORDER OR TO SPECIFY
SUGGESTED SPECIFICATION:
Provide and install as shown on plans and/or schedules, plenum access doors as manufactured by Nailor Industries, Inc., which
meet the following criteria: Access doors shall meet British Standard DW144 Class C for leakage. Manufacturer shall submit leakage
data tested to minimum of 8 in. w.g. (2 kPa). Frame shall be of oval design, constructed of die-formed 22 ga. (0.85) galvanized steel.
Door shall constructed of double skin die-formed 22 ga. (0.85) galvanized steel with 1" (25) insulation fully enclosed within the door
panel. Door shall be attached to frame with continuous plated steel piano hinge and shall close securely by means of two die-cast
closure handles. Bulb type seal shall be integrally fastened to door for positive seal. Standard of acceptance shall be Nailor Industries
Model 0840-6.
1.   Model
      0840-6  Plenum Access Door,
                   25" x 17" (635 x 432) only
OPTIONS:
2.     VP      Viewport.
3.     PO      Pre-punched holes on outer flange.
MODEL: 0840-6 PLENUM ACCESS DOOR
EXAMPLE: 0840-6 - 2517 - VP - PO
Models:
0850-2L   Left Hinge
0850-2R  Right Hinge
Standard Sizes:
12 x 12 (305 x 305) 30 x 72 (762 x 1829)
18 x 18 (457 x 457) 36 x 36 (914 x 914)
18 x 24 (457 x 610) 36 x 48 (914 x 1219)
24 x 24 (610 x 610) 36 x 60 (914 x 1524)
24 x 36 (610 x 914) 36 x 72 (914 x 1829)
24 x 48 (610 x 1219) 36 x 84 (914 x 2134)
24 x 60 (610 x 1524) 48 x 48 (1219 x 1219)
24 x 72 (610 x 1829) 48 x 60 (1219 x 1524)
30 x 36 (762 x 914) 48 x 72 (1219 x 1829)
30 x 48 (762 x 1219) 48 x 84 (1219 x 2134)
30 x 60 (762 x 1524) 48 x 96 (1219 x 2438)
NOMINAL SIZE – 1/4" (6)
CROSS-SECTION A-A
INNER AND
OUTER DOOR
GASKETS
DOOR
PERIMETER
FRAME
FLANGED
OUTER
FRAME
THERMAL BREAKS
SEPARATE INSIDE
FROM OUTSIDE
OPTIONAL
VIEWPORT
OPTIONAL
VIEWPORT
WIDTH – 1/4" (6
)
HE
IG
HT
 –
 1
/4
" (
6)
A
A
1 13/32"
(36)
1 13/32"
(36)
2 1/4"
(57)
ACCESS OPENING =
NOMINAL SIZE – 3 1/2" (89)
PLENUM ACCESS DOORS